REPRIMAND

Ay Petersen Certificate No. 5130
HC 56, Box 177 Case No. 96003

Hays Springs, NE 69347

Amy Petersen, a Nebraska school certificate holder, you are hereby reprimanded for
violating the standards of professional conduct and ethics. It has been reported that
during the 1994-95 school year, you used a book to hit a student, on the head and that
as a result of this incident, you were given notice in your 1995-96 negotiated contract
agreement that the use of force in a disciplinary situation would not be tolerated.
During the 1995-96 school year, it has been reported that you grabbed a student. Your
conduct violates Title 92, Nebraska Administrative Code, Chapter 27, Section 004.03C
(effective date: December 25, 1989), Section 004.03D (same effective date), Section
004.03G (same effective date), Section 004.04A (same effective date), and Section
005.10C (same effective date).

Any further unprofessional or unethical conduct may result in the suspension or
revocation of your Nebraska school certificate.

Dated this 10th day of June, 1996.

,{:(’{’ A AL tppsidtim

Douglas I} Christensen, Ph.D).

Commassioner of Bdueation

This reprimand is public and is subject to publication. A copy of this reprimand will
be maintained by the Department of Education. Additionally, a notation will appear
on your official certificate record that you received a reprimand on this date.



